
2.50% SCHEDULE A
GRAND COULEE DAM SCHOOL DISTRICT

SEPT. 1, 2025-AUGUST 31, 2026 (with 2.5% increase from 24-25')

STEP 1 STEP 2 STEP 3 STEP 4 STEP 5 STEP 6
Positions 1 - 4 yrs. 5 - 9 yrs. 10 -14 yrs. 15-19 yrs. 20-24 yrs. 25+ yrs.

Secretary

Secretary I 24.75 25.20 25.67 26.14 26.64 27.43
Food Service

Head Cook 23.91 24.40 24.76 25.15 25.59 26.36

Assistant Cook 21.82 22.28 22.62 23.07 23.51 24.21

Transportation

Bus Driver 26.90 27.45 27.84 28.27 28.77 29.63

Extra Trip Rate 26.90
Custodial

Custodian 22.79 23.44 24.13 24.54 24.98 25.72
Maintenance

Maintenance 25.75 26.67 26.81 27.46 27.94 28.78
Mechanic

Lead Mechanic 28.28 28.77 29.39 30.00 30.50 31.43

Mechanic 22.64 25.41 26.07 26.70 27.17 27.98
Para-Educator

Para-Educator 21.81 22.27 22.61 22.96 23.35 24.06

Librarian 21.81 22.27 22.61 22.96 23.35 24.06

Sped Program Para-Educator 23.14 23.60 23.93 24.29 24.68 25.38

Nurse/Health Assistant 23.34 23.68 24.09 24.45 24.90 25.63

Literacy Coordinator 23.34 23.68 24.09 24.45 24.90 25.63

Tech Literacy Coordinator 23.34 23.68 24.09 24.45 24.90 25.63

Title I/LAP Coordinator 23.34 23.68 24.09 24.45 24.90 25.63

Title VI Coordinator 23.34 23.68 24.09 24.45 24.90 25.63

Pre-School Coordinator 24.47 24.82 25.22 25.59 26.03 26.77

ISS/RTO Aide 22.45 22.90 23.24 23.60 24.00 24.72
SLP-ASL-Braille

 (without certification) 23.34 23.68 24.09 24.45 24.90 25.63

 (with certification) 29.72 30.35 30.80 31.29 31.85 32.81
Safety & Security

Safety & Security Officer 25.76 26.27 26.69 27.09 27.58 28.41


